Types N1483xx36xxx to N1483xx42xxx Rating Report 99T04 page 1 of 8 December, 1999
WESTCODE Date : Dec-99
Rat Rep : 99T04
Issue 2
Converter thyristor
Type N1483xx36xxx to N1483xx42xxx
Absolute maximum ratings
VOLTAGE RATINGS MAXIMUM

400V/µs
Fixed
Type Code
Z – enhanced
explosion
Voltage Code
VDRM / 100
JOO =
500V/µs
KOO =
750V/µs
LOO =
1000V/µs
Typical order code : N1483CZ42 – 4.2kV VDRM, enhanced explosion rating capsule  thyristor
WESTCODEWESTCODEWESTCODEWESTCODE
http:\\www.westcode.com
U.K: Westcode Semiconductors Ltd
P.O. Box 57, Chippenham, England SN15 1JL
Tel: +44 (0)1249444524    Fax: +44 (0)1249 659448
E-mail: WSL.sales@westcode.com
USA:    Westcode Semiconductors Inc
3270 Cherry Avenue, Long beach, California 90807
Tel: 562 595 6971    Fax: 562 595 8182
In the interest of product improvement, Westcode Semiconductors reserves the right to change specifications at any time without notice                                                          Westcode Semiconductors Ltd